City of Carson City
Agenda Report

Date Submitted: March 5, 2014 Agenda Date Requested: March 20, 2014
Time Requested: Consent
Labor Commissioner PWP # CC-2013-284

To: Mayor and Supervisors
From: Purchasing and Contracts

Subject Title: For Possible Action: To accept the work as completed, to accept the Contract Summary
as presented, and to approve the Release of Final Payment in the amount of $18,654.19 for Contract No.
1213-193 titled Carson City Foreman Roberts Carriage House to Reyman Brothers Construction, Inc.

(Kim Belt)

Staff Summary: Carson City received sealed bids for all labor, materials, tools and equipment necessary
for the Carson City Foreman Roberts Carriage House project. Project consisted of ADA site
improvements, construction of the Carriage House cold shell, and an additive alternate to upgrade the

Carriage House to a warm shell.
Type of Action Requested: (check one)

{____) Resolution { ) Ordinance
{_X__) Formal Action/Motion { ) Other (Specify)

Does This Action Require A Business Impact Statement: () Yes (_X_ ) No

Recommended Board Action: | move to accept the work as completed, to accept the Contract Summary
as presented, and to approve the Release aof Final Payment in the amount of $18 654.19 fer Contract No.
1213-193 titled Carson City Foreman Roberts Carriage House to Reyman Brothers Construction, Inc.

(Kim Belf)

Explanation for Recommended Board Action: This project is complete and the contractor is entitled to
final payment.

Applicable Statute, Code, Policy, Rule or Regulation: Final payment approval by the Board of
Supervisors is an internal requirement. The only final payment requirement is in NRS 338 which requires
that payment be made within 30 days from the completion of wark or interest must be paid to the

contractor.
Fiscal Impact: No additional impact.

Explanation of Impaet: Funding was approved in a prior Board Action.
Engineers Estimate: $182,305.88

Project Cost:

Bid Award $179,368.00
Change Orders $ 7.173.89
Total Project Cost $186,541.89

Funding Source: Funding was approved in a prior Board Action.

Prior Board Funding: Bid was awarded on August 1, 2013, in the amount of $179,368.00 (Base Bid +
Warm Shell Additive Alternate} plus a contingency amount not to exceed $13,000.00.



Alternatives: Provide ether direction pursuant to Board Action.
Suppeorting Material: Contract Summary Memo from Project Manager and Final Payment Paperwork.

Prepared By: Kim Belt, Purchasing and Contracts Manager

Reviewed By: £ v~ . 9~ Date: = u,bz#
(Public Works)
\_7 NG~ a1l 57 (AN e Date: 41 u /J

Date: ?/// /f

Date: 3 /// ///‘/

(Finance Director)

Board Action Taken:
Motion: 1) Aye/Nay

{Vote Recorded By)



PUBLIC WORKS

DEPARTHENT CARSON CITY NEVADA

ADMINIS TRATION Consolidated Municipality and State Capital

3505 Burti Way
Carsan Chy, NV 89701-3498
Ph; 775-867-2355

Fx: 775-887-2112 MEMORANDUM

FLEET SERVICES
3303 Bucti Way, Building-2
Carson City, NV 89701-3498 Date: 3/3/2013
Phi775-887-2356
Fx:775-887-2258

To: Kim Belt, Purchasing and Contracts Manager

QPERATIONS
(Water, Sevser, Wastewates From:  Darren Anderson, Assistant Project Manager

Streels, Landfili, Environmental)
3505 Butti Way
Carson City, NV 857013498 |Syhject: Roberts House Carriage House

P e Contract No. 1213-193  Project No. 1.0713
Completion of Contract Work

W ENGINEERING/ o o . . . .

TRANSPORTATION/ This is to advise you that all work required for the subject contract has been satisfactoril
¥y ¥

CAPITAL PROJECTS : : :
3505 Bt iay completed. Please prepare the necessary actions to release the retention for this contract.
Carson Ciy, v 89701-3498 ' There was | Change Orders on this project as summarized below:
Ph:775-B87-2355
Fx:775-887-2112

C.0. # This change order was initiated by the City to cover changes made to the
GUILDING and SAEETY floor framing and stem wall due to high grades on the nerth side of the
PERMIT CENTER building, changes to the entry window, labor and materials required to
o Saro14240 replace the existing rusted gas line, and labor and materials required in
Ph: 775-887-2310 order to bring the electrical work closer to completion with this phase of
Fx: 775-887-2202 H

: the project.
| Pune Cost for modification is = $7,173.89

108 E.Proctor Streel
Carson City, MV §9701-4240
Ph:775-887-2180
Fx:775-687-2278

The total project cost including the change order was $186,541.89.

HEARING |IMPAIRED
Dial 711

INSPO Rew. 2-40) <E



Frnal Payment Summary
Contract No. 1213-193 REYMAN BROTHERS INC.
Project Name: ROBERTS HOUSE CARRIAGE HOUSE CONSTRUCTION

Change Order Summary

Change Order No. 1 3 7,173.89 | Change Order No. 11 $0.00
Change Order No. 2 b 0.00 | Change Order No. 12 3 0.00
Change Order No. 3 3 0.00 | Change Order No. 13 by .00
Change Order No. 4 b 0.00 | Change Crder No. 14 by 0.00
Change Order No. 5 3 0.00 | Change Order No. 15 $ 0.00
Change Order No. 6 b 0.00 | Change Order No. 16 b 0.00
Change Order No. 7 $ 0.00 | Change Order No. 17 3 0.00
Change Order No. 8 b 0.00 | Change Order No. 18 b 0.00
| Change Order No. 9 N 0.00 | Change Order No. 19 3 0.00
Change Order No. 10 b 0.00 | Change Order No. 20 3 0.00
Change Orders 1-10 3 7.173.89 | Change Orders [1-20 $ 0.00
Total Change Orders 1-20 hS _ 7,173.89

Payment Summary include what was aetually paid to the contractor - not the retention

Payment No. 1 h 27,853.92 | Payment No. 6 h 0.00
Payment No. 2 3 54,758.00 | Payment No. 7 3 0.00
Payment No. 3 5 85,275.78 | Payment No. 8 b 0.00
| Payment No. 4 3 0.00 | Payment No. 9 5 0.00
Payment No. 5 $ 0.00 | Payment No. 10 $ .00
Total Payments 1-5 b 167,887.70 | Total Payments 6-10 3 0.00
Total Payments 1-10 $ 167,887.70
| Contract Award $ 179,368.00
Approved Change Orders b 7,173.89
Adjusted Contract Sum ¥ 186,541.89
Less Total Payments $ 167,887.70
Balance Due b 18,654.19
Amount of the Under/Over of the Contract $ 0.00
RETENTION TO BE RELEASED 3 18,654.19

0O INTEREST ON RETENTION PAID



CARSON CITY
CLAIM FORM

Date: March 5, 2014
Dept: Contracts

No: 030514
Vendor Number 2665078
Name REYMAN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.
Address 151 $ 18™ STREET
City, State & Zip SPARKS, NV 89431
Type or Print Complete Name & Address
Account Number Description Amount
Contract No. 1213-193 Release of Retention
Carson City Foreman Roberts Carriage House
Application and Certificate for work through March 20, 2014
350-5000-452-7040 PROJECT #010713
350-0000-206-2101 RETENTION HELD ($0.00) 18,654.19
Contract Amount . $179,368.00
Plus Amendments/Change Orders +7.173.89
REVISED Contract Amount $186,541.89
Less Previous Payments -167,887.70
Less This Payment -1B8,654.19
REMAINING BALANCE - $0.00
Total Amount 18,654.19
I HEREBY CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY that The above claim is approved for payment subject to the availability
the above claim and the items, amounts and statements as herein set of funds.
out are true and correct, that no part thereof has been therefore paid,
' that the amount claimed is justly due.
L GROUP # & CHECK DATE:
Karen L. White jy ™
Prepared by/claimah{}t
Darmren Schulz, Deputy Public Works Director Carson City Id No. 88-6000189

HiAdminDept\KarenWi\Contracts\Misc. Contracts\2012 CONTRACT S\1213-193 REYMANClaim.wpd




CARSON CITY CONTRACTS
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

PROQJECT INFORMATION OWNER: CONTRACTOR: PROJECT MANAGER:
Contract No.:  1213-193 City of Carson Cily REYMAN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION. INC. "Darren Anderson

Project Tile:  CARSON CITY FOREMAN ROBERTS CARRIAGE HOUSE Public Works - Contracts Division 151 5. 18TH STREEY 3505 Bul Way

Coniract Date: 812013 3505 Sutl Way SPARKS. NV 83431 Carson City, NV 89701
PaymentNo. 4 Carsen Clty, NV 89701 JACE E CALLENDER, SECRETARY/TREASURER

[Period Througn: P 54 Q;L H" 775-887-2355 Fax 775-887-2112 775-356-0150 PHONE # 775-356-0247 FAX £ 775-887-2355 Fax 775-887-2112

Tha undersignad Contracior cerlifies thal lo he best of the Coniractar's knawledge, information end beliel the Work

1 QRIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $179,368.00 tovered by lhis Applicaton and Cedificate for Paymant has been complelad in accordance with the Gontract Documenis;
that all amounls have baen paid-by the Conlractor for work for which pravious Applicalion and Cerlificale for Paymant
2 NET CHANGES TO CONTRACT AMOUNT $7,173.89 ware Issuad and payments receivad lrom the ownet: and thal Lhe currenl payment shown herein is now due.
By: ‘ _
3 ADJUSTED CONTRACT SUM $186,541.89 Contractor: REYMAN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.
JACE E CALLENDER, SECRETARY/TREASURER
4 TCTAL COMPLETED TC DATE $186,541.89 State of: :
County of:
5 RETAINAGE:
5.1 10% of Total Completed To Date $0.600 Subscribed and swormn to before me this day of , 2014,
OR OR
5.2 5% of Total Completed To Date $0.00 Notary Public:
- My Commission Expires:
& TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $186,541.89
7 LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT $167,887.70
{Line 6 from prior Certificate) Notary Slamp
8 CURRENT PAYMENT DUE (CERTIFIED BY PRCJECT MANAGER) $18,654.19
9 BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $0.00
PRQJECT MANAGER CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
In accordance with the Contract Dogumenlts, based ¢n on-site observalions and iha data compnsing Lhig applicalion; 1he
Projecl Manager cerilfies to the Ownar thal to the besi of Ihe Projecl Manager's knowledge, infonnabion, and bellaf the
Work has progressed as indicated, \ne guality of the Work is in accordance with lhe Conlract Documenlte, and the
Conlracior is entifled lo payment of Lhe ameounl centified as the curvent paymenl due.
CONTINGENCY SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS .
AMOUNT CERTIFIED (CURRENT PAYMENT DUE): $18,654.19
1 BOS approved Conlingency % 13,000.00
2 Change Orders $7,173.89 $0.00 By: Date:
3 TOTAL OF CHANGE ORDER $7,173.89 Darren Anderson
4 Conlingency Balance $ 5,826.11
OVERASNDER OF BID ITEMS
This Cerllicate is nol negoliable, The AMQUNT CERTIFIED as tha curreni payment due 15 payabla only lo Lhe
Bid ens Over Run $0.00 Contractor named herein. Issuanca, payment and acceplance of paymanl are withoul prejudice to any dghls of the
Bid ltams Under Run $0.00 Ownar or Contractor under Lhis Contract.

TOTAL

$0.00




CARSON CITY CONTRAECTS v o
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT Q_-;\‘?“ &
CONTINUATION SHEET _ N
Contract No.: 1213-193 R
Project Title: CARSON CITY FOREMAN ROBERTS L Q-Q
A B C [ D E F G H ] I [ J I K L | M
QUANTITIES EXTENDED COSTS
ITEM DESCRIPTICON Scheduled From Work UNIT UNIT Scheduled From TOTAL TOTAL Qver Cver
N©. OF Value Pravious Placed PRICE Value Previous This TO Under Under
WORK {from} | Application This {from) (from) Apptication| Period DATE On Bid $ Amount
(from Bid Document) (bid doc) Period | (bid doc)| (bid dog) CxG= OxG= ExG= J+K= ltems G XHs=
BASE BID ITEMS - SCHEDULE A . 0.00 0:00|
1|Construct Carriage House Cold Shell 1.00[ 1.00 LS 154,744.00) 154,744.00| 154,744.00 0.00] 154,744.00 0.00 0.00
3|BID ADDITIVE ALTERNATES - SCHEDULE B 0.00 0.00
5[Construct Carriage House Warm Sheli 1.00 1.00 LS 24 624.00| 24,624.00| 24,624.00 0.00 24,624.00 Q.00 0,00
5 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00
6 0.00 0.00 0.00 $.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7 0.00 £.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
8 0.00 0.00 0.60 0.00 0.00 0.0C 0.00 G.CQ
9 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0G 2.00 0.00
10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
11 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
12 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
13 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
14 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
16 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.00
16 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 £.C0 0.00 0.00
17 0.00 0.08 .00 .00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00
18 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00
19 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 G.00 0.0C
20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (.00 0.00
JOTALS 179,368.00] 179,368.00 0.00] 179,368.00
21)CHANGE ORDER #1 1.00 1.00 LS 7,173.88 7,173.88| 7,173.89 0.00 7473.89) o
22 0.00[ 0.00 0.00 (.00 0.00 0.00f 3
23 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00) i
24 0.00 0.00 0.00 G.00 0.00 0.00
25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 J.00 0.00)
26 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 ¢.00)
27 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00+
28 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00) s
29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
30 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.00]%
TOTALS 186,541.89] 186,541.83 G.00[ 186,541.8%

Page 1 of +




VENDOR PHONE:
VENDOR FAX:
VENDOR #:
VENDOR ADDRESS:

Our P.O. # MUST Appear on ALL Invoices, Packages and Correspondence

BLANKET ORDER
CITY OF CARSON CITY
PURCHASING & CONTRACTS
201 NORTH CARSON ST #11
CARSON CITY, NV 89701

(775)356-0150

() -

2665078

REYMAN BROTBERS INC
151§ 18TH STREET

SPARKS, NV 89431

SHIP TO:

PURCHASE
ORDER NO.
Be7750

DATE: 12/10/2013

PUBLIC WORKS
3505 BUTTI WAY

CARSON CITY, NV 85701

" ORELIVER BY REQUISTTION i REQUISETTION DATE [ CONFIRMED BY |
TUenwnn NONE- - 12/10/2013 o
T von T TACCOUNT NUMBER - AUTHORIZED BY
L See Summary Pagc m BELT
J.';Eif: QU:LNTI 'i“a’;’i 7 U:SCRI'—"L;UI‘. e e j “'é};‘r'_[;’,i\ﬁf‘éﬁl
¢ | ARTICLE OR SERVICE L COST cosT '
ROBERTS HOUSE CARRIAGE HOUSE CONSTRUCTION
Effective date: 08/01/2013
Expiration date: 01/31/2014
o Not to exceed: 164,772.20 qF
2 12013 dopu® = 6;02142.‘3
_ P ©
IQW #3 O304 Q4. 15027 = 4 19—
CONTRACT 1213-193
\_T-OT:M. PURCHASE AMOUNT - 50.00 e
Sead Original and Oue Copy of lavoice to: St . o
PUBL 1o WORKS AUTHORIZED SIGNATURR yo | % o Flois?
3505 BUTTI WAY

CARSON CITY, NV 89701

Page | of 2



VENDOR PHONE:
VENDOR FAX:
VENDOR it
VENDOR ADDRESS:

Our P.O. # MUST Appear on ALL Invoices, Packages and Correspondence
REQUISTTION AT |

DELIVER BY
T TR2A072013

BLANKET ORDER
CITY OF CARSON CITY
PURCHASING & CONTRACTS
201 NORTH CARSON ST #11
CARSON CITY, NV 89701

(775)356-0150

() -

2665078

REYMAN BROTHERS INC
15 S 18TH STREET

SPARKS, NV 89431

SHIP TO:

hl mﬂ ISTFLON ¢

PURCIIASE
ORDER NO.
007750

DATE: 12/10/2013

PUBLIC WORKS
3505 BUTTI WAY

CARSON CITY, NV 89701

 CONFIRMEDBY

~ 7 NONE B 12/10/2013
PR CACCOUNTNUMBER T T AGTHORIZED BY
See 'Sumrnaly Page IKIM BELT
TEEM - QUARNTITY/ T PESCRIPTION O e [W.IVBU{“(E":LNDED 5
k i UHIT ARTICLE QR SERVICE LOET CGsST B
Account \ Project T Amount
35050004527040 [ 010713 | 164,772.20 4
: 9T
”W o, pous  Suo Uzl 5103 924
&7 o
PW #3 O2014 lej ¥50 qJ #9

PageZ of'2



CARSON CITY
CLAIM FORM

Date: March 3, 2014
Dept: Contracts

No: 030314
Vender Number 2665078
Name REYMAN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.
Address 151 8 18™ STREET
City, State & Zip SPARKS, NV 89431
Type or Print Complete Name & Address
Account Number Description Amount
Contract No. 1213-193 Payment #3 Retention Held
Carson City Foreman Roberts Carriage House
Application and Certificate for work through January 30, 2014
350-5000-452-7040 PROJECT 010713
350-0000-206-2101 RETENTION HELD ($18,654.1%9) (9.475.08)
Contract Amount, $179,368.00
Plus Amendments/Change Orders +7,173.89
REVISED> Contract Amount $186,541.8%9
less Previcus Payments -82,611.92
Less This Payment -94,750.87
REMAINING BALANCE $9,179.10
. Towal AmDunt—I (9,475.08_)_
_ — — A
I HERERY CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY that The above claumn 1s appreved for payment subject to the availability
the above claim and the items, amounts and statements as herein set of funds.
owt are frue and cortect, that no part thereof has been therefore paid,
that the amount claimed is justly due.
i\ GROUP # & CHECK DATE:
Karen L. White ™
Prepared by/claiméh{M :2054’ .3 -1 Y- ] ‘+
Dl P~ 3lafig |
Darren Schulz, Deputy Public Works Director Carson City Id No. 88-6000189

HAdminDeptiKarenWiContracts\Misc. Contractsi2012 CONTRACTS\213-193 REYMANClaim.wpd



CARSON CITY CONTRACTS
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

FROJECT INFORMATION

Conract Noa 12(3-183

Project Title: GARSON CITY FOREMAN ROBERTS CARRIAGE HOUSE
Conlract Date: 6172013

FPaymenl No..- 3

Purlod Through: .30-Jan-14.

OWNER:
Cly of Carson City

Public Works - Contracts Divislon”

3605 Bl Way

Carson Chy, NV 85701

775-887-2355 Fax 7

75-887-2112

CONTRACTOR:

REYMAN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.

151 8, 1BTH STREET

SPARKS, NV 88431

JACE € CALLENDER, SECRETARY/TREABURER
775-356-0150 PRONE # 775-356-0247 FAX ¥ 775-887.2355 Fax 775-B87-21{2

PROJECT MANAGER:
Barren-Anderson

3505 Bulll Way

Carson Cly, NV BETO1

1 ORIGINAL CONTRACT BUM

2 NET CHANGES TO CONTRACT AMOUNT

3 ADJUSTED CONTRACT -8UM

$179,368.00

$7.173.89

§186,541.89

Tha undersigned Conlragtor certifies hal (o the besl of Ihe Ganivactor's knowledge, information and beiif the Work
coverad by Ihis Applicallea end Carlificsle for Faymenl has been completed'in accordance with the Contracl Documants,
that ail smaunls have béen pald by the Conlraclor for work lorwhiéh previous Appicallon Bnd Carillicale for Paymant

were issued aid payments racelved wﬁw lhat the curfen! paymen! shawn hareln |s now due.
i@ K/}? S /(/(/'{" /J)

Canlractor EYMAN BRO HERS CONSTRLUCTION, INC.
/' JACE E CALLENDER, SECRETARY/TREASURER

Stale.of: M)
dayof __- —(ij
R

Counly of: t)rjc

Subserlbed-and sworn to befara me this

Notary Public: %UMQUM DL"’

My Eommission Expires: 41543

L2014,

TR b T P A T s,

GUlNEVERE OLSON
Notary Publle - Btatd of Nevada
Appalntmont Rocorded In Yashae County i
Ne: 08-37704-2 - Explras Auguet 18, 2015}

un ST T P AR L R PR PR R L TR 4llllriumulnum-luE

Motary Slamp

el

PROJEGT MANAGER CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordance witn e Conlrad! Documants, based on on-slia observallons and Lhe data compsing (nls applicalen; 1he
Projogt Manager cedifies lo [he Ownar thal 1o Lhe best of the Projact Manager's knowiedga Infgrmation, and beilel the
Woark has progressed as indicaled, e quakty of lhe Work is In ecordance wilh the Conlrachocumenls and 1ha
Conlractor Is enlilied lo payment of e AMoun!. certified a5 the current paymunt dug.

TOTAL

$0.00

4 TOTAL COMPLETED TO DATE §186,541,88
5 RETAINAGE:
5 10.00% 10% of Tolal Completed To Date $16,654.19
OR CR )

5 5% of Total Completed To Date $0.00
6 TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE. $167,BB7.70
7 LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT $82,511.92

{Line & [rom prior Cenlificate)
8 CURRENT PAYMENT DUE (CERTIFIED BY PROJECT MANAGER) $86,275.78
9 BALANCETO FINISH-, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $1B.654."19

CONTINGENCY SUMMARY ADDITIONS DECUCTIONS

1 BOS approved Confingency 13,000.00
2-Change Orders ] §$7,173.89 $0.00
2 TOYAL OF CHANGE ORDER $7,173.8%
4. Contng éncy Balance 5,828,111

OVERAJNDER OF B4D ITEMS

fﬂld Ilems Qver Run £0.00

Bld llams Under Run 30.00

$85,275.78

B/z/0¢

Date:

AMOUNT CERTIFIED (CURRENT W)
By! o m
—

Darren Andafson

This Certificale {s noi negolizble. The AMGUNT CERTIFIED asihe current psyment due ls payable only |0 1he

'|Conlragtor named he(elhz lssuance, paymenl and gccaplance of paymenl are iwilhoul prejudice (o any rights ol the

Ciwner or Contraclor undar lle Cantract.




CARSON CITY CONTRACTS
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
CONTINUATION SHEET

Contract No.: 1213-183
Project Tille: CARSON CITY FOREMAN ROBERTS
A B C ] D ] E F G H 1 1] J K |
QUANTITIES ] EXTENDED COQSTS
"EM DESCRIPTION Scheduled From Work UNIT UNIT Scheduied From TOTAL TCOTAL
NO. OF Value Previous Placed PRICE Value FPravious This TO
WORK (from} | Application This {from} (from) Applicationf  Period DATE
(from Bid Document} (bid doc) Period | (bid doc}] (bid doc) CxG= DxG= ExG= JrK=
BASE BID ITEMS - SCHEDULE A H
1]Construct Carriage House Cotld Shali 1.00 0.57 0.43 LS 154,744.00)| 154,744.00| 88,204.08| 66,539.92| 154,744.00
3| BID ADDITIVE ALTERNATES - SCHEDULE B
5|Conslruct Camiage House Warm Shel! 1.00 0.00 1.00 LS 24,624.00| 24,624.00 0.00] 24,624.00 24 .624.00
5 : 0.00 0.C0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
§ Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0¢
7 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
g 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.G60 0.00
g - 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10 0.00 4.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
i1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 c.ce 0.00
12 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
13 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00
14 ~ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
i85 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
16 0.00 .00 Q.00 Q.00 .00 0.0
17 $.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
18 .00 0.00 0.c0 0.00 0.00 G.00
1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0C 0.00 0.00
] TOTALS 179,369.0G] 88,204.08| 91.163.92{ 172,3658.00
21|CHANGCE ORDER #1 1.00 0.50 0.50 LS 7,473.89 7.173.89] 3,586.85[ 3,586.95 7,173.88
22 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
23 0.00 (.00 {.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
24 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 3.00
25 0.00 G.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
26 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0D 0.00 .00
27 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
28 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.00
25 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.0C 0.00
a0 0.00 0.00 X 0.00 0.60 0.00 0.00
TOTALS 186,541.89| 91,791.03| 94,750.87| 186,541.89
Page 1 of 1




CARSON CITY
CLAIM FORM

Dale: December 4, 2013
Dept: Conlracts

No: 120413
Vendor Number 2665078 W
Name REYMAN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION, INC. ]
Address 151 S 18" STREET ’
|
City, State & Zip SPARKS, NV 89431 —J
Type or Print Compiete Name & Address
Account Number T Description 7 Amount
Contract No. 1213-193 Payment ¥2 Retention Held ]
i Carson City Foreman Roberts Carriage House
T Application and Certificate for work through December 1, 2013
350-5000-452-7040 PROJECT #010713 N
350-0000-206-2101 RETENTION HELD {$8,175.10) (6,084.23) ‘
[ Contract Amount $179,368 .00 W
[ Pius Amendments/Change Orders +7,173.89
REVISED Contract Amount $186,541.89
Less Previous Payments -27,853.92
Less This Payment -54,758.00
I | REMAINING BALANGE $103,929.97 |
| _ Total Amount | (6,084.23)
IHEREBY CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY QF PERJURY that The abave clzim is approved for payment subject 1o the availabiity
the ubove claim and the items, amounts and staiements as herein set of funds.
out are true and coirect, that no part thereof has been therefore paid,
that the zmount claimed is justly due.
. g\ GROUP # & CHECK DATE:
Frepusd by 1335 122013
c [ 2[5/
Darren Schiflz, Deputy Public Woiks Director Carson City 1d No. 88-6000189

Hi\adminDeptiKarenWiContracts\Misc. Contracts'2012 CONTRACTSN1213-193 REYMAN\Claim. wpd



CARSON CITY CONTRAGTS
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

FROJECT INFORMATION OWNER:

CONTRAGTOR:

e Y AN BROTHCRS CONSTAUGTION. [MT,

159 §. 18T STREET

SPARKE, NV 83435

LNCE B GALLENDER, SECRETANT ITREASURER
772:356-0150 PHEHT 3 T78-086-0047 FAX ¢

PROJECT MANAGER:
Qarean Andgraon

3505 Budli Wary

Cacson Gity, BV K9TG1

£75-BY7-2355 Fox T75-382.212

9 BALANGE TQFINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $102.929.97

Conitsel No 1213193 Cily pf Carson (Sly
Projoct Titer  CARSOHCITY FOREMAN ROARA TS GARBIAGE HOUSE Pailic Worky - Conimnts Dinsion
Conliacl Date; Bhized 3505 it way
Paymest Mo, 2 Cason Cly, NV 89T0
Caitod Thiough: Js0ue- 13 76-R82-2355 Fax 1758672112
1 ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM £179.368 00
2 NET CHANGES 7O CONTRACT AMOUNT $0.00
3 AQJUSTED COMTRACT St $179.368.00
4 TOTAL.COMPLETED TG DATE $91,791.03
5 HETAINAGE:
5.1 10.00% 30% of Total'Completed To Qale $9,179.10
OR oR
5.2 5% of. Tolal Compieled To Dawe £0.00
B TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE. FE2.671.92
7 LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR. PAYMENT $27.893.92
{Line B from pricr Gertificale)
T CURRENT FAYMENT OUE (CERTIFIED BY PROJECT MANAGER) $54,758.00

The urdersigned Cﬁnna:lorceﬂmgs ihal to [he-basl of.lhe Conlraciors kidwizgge, ininmma fon unz betle! e Work
coweroli by Ik Appiication i Cortidcule for Paymem has been compleled-in accerdance wilh Ihe Conlrart Decurmenls;
hal ak adgonts have bean paid by the Coniraclar Ior wark lof which predipus Applicaben and Gerlficale for Faymen)
ware issueg-and ents tegoeg e Ihe w@nhn cutanl (ii‘rjmrnl"nnwn hercin s 'nnw Aok

By: g
Conlracior, EYMAN BROTHER CON:’:‘I RUCT!ON INL, )
JACE E CALLENDER, SECRETARYITREASURER

Stole or:'
Counly of:
q =

" day ol

Nolary Publicc - M g,
Bby Commlschn Expires:

Subscribed anc sworn to befors me ihis ,?f‘-’-‘?’"i”f‘" , 2013,

Hotary Glamp

N°, 2 - Expiras Jupe 1, 201

R

A,

PROJECT MANAGER CERTIFICATE FOR PAYTMENT

In aecardanae Wl Iha Ceplacl Qocumania, b3sed on or-sile poservations ang tha ddia campasing inis zpolicadon i
Iroiél Manager craifies o the Crapar thil Je tha pesl of tha Mroject Monagar'eknowlodga. infurmmadon . 244 balal. e
wWork hos nrugrassm as Jndﬁm:nd Ih(\ quality of e Waerk [ v accordanee with the Contract Dacumants, atd e
Cunlrectorls aciiited lo paymcnl of lnu 2mouni cerified 5 e curanl payment oua

[CONTINGENQY SUMMARY ABDITIONS
808 appeoved Cohlinpanty %
Charge Drders-

“TOTAL QF CHARGL ORJIER

13;000.00 _
$7,172.89

Wonr o

5¥,173.89

n

Conlihgtiey BARnce % 582611
"OVERAJNDER O BIDITEMS

50.00
-391,¥63.92

Bid ltgins Qvec Run
Big wiis Wodee Run

ToTal -§91.163.02

TEDUCTIONS

50.00

AMOUNT CERTIFIED (CURRENTPAYMENI_ DUE)
By: o2

Qarren AHGEISOH/ "

$54,7598.00

Date:

Thix Cemficala i€ not negedatla The ANMOUNT CERTIFER 36 o cumand paymet 609 )5 ayable nay 1o InG
Contractor namag hereln, kouance. naymenl ang socupance of naymenl are whtoul projudicg ip any nghts of g
Ewner-orCenliraginr under IRls Conlacl

LRSS




CARSON CITY CONTRACTS
APPLICATI@N AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
CONTINUATIQN SHEET N
Contracl No.: 1213-193
L Projecl Tile: CARSON CITY FOREMAN ROBER]
A B C | 5] | E F ! G H ! i | 4 ] K |
GQUANTITIES ‘ EXTENDED €OSTS
TEM DESCRIPTION Scheduled|  Froem Work UNIT UNIT | Scheduled From TOTAL TOTAL
NO. ~ OF Value Previous Placed FRICE Value Previous This TO
WORK {from) Applicalion This ({from) {[rom) Applicationy  Period DATE
(from Bid Document) (bid doc) Period | (biddoc)! (bid doc) CxG= DxG= ExG= J+ K=
BASE BID iITEMS - SCHEDULE A
1|Construct Carriage House Coid Sheii 1.00 0.20 0.37] LS [154.744.00] 154,744.00} 30,948.80| 57.25528] 83,204.08
3|BID ADDITIVE ALTERNATES - SCHEDULE B [
5|Construct Carriage House Warm Shell 1.00 Q.00 LS 24,624 00| 2462400 0.00 0.00 0.00
5 0.00 0.00 | ' __Dboo] 0.00 0.00 0.00
6 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
9 ] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00
10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0C 0.00 0.60
11 0.00 0.00 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
12 |1 000 0.00| 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0
13 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
14 0.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 660
15 ] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 00C
18 0.00 0.00 0.C0 0.00 0.00 0.00
Y 0.00]  ©.Lo 0.00 006 o000 0.60
18 = .00 0.00 G.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
19 0.00 0.00 ] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
20 0.00 — 0.00] 1 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00
' TOTALS | 179,368.00] 30,948.80] 57,255.28] 38,204.08
21[CHANGE ORDER #i 1.00 0.00 0.50] LS 7,173.89]  7,173.88 0.00]  3,586.95] 3.586.95
7 0.00 0.00 0.00 £.00 0.00 0.00
23 ) .00 0.00 B 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
24 0.00] 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
25 0.00 0.00 _ 0.0C 0.00 0.00 0.00
26 .00 0.00 . 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
27 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00 0.00 0.00
28] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00
) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
" G [TOTALS 186,641.80] 30.048.80] 60,842.23] 91,791.03
Page 1 of 1

|




CARSON CITY
CLAIM FORM

Date: December 4, 2013
Depl: Conlracts

No: 120413

Vendor Number 2665078
Name REYMAN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.
Address 151 SI§™STREET

City, State & Zip SPARKS, NV 89431

Type or Print Complete Name & Address

Account Number Description Amount
Contract No. 1213-193 Payment #1 Retention Held
Carson City Foreman Roberts Carriage House
101-5017-452-7040 Application and Cerlificate for work through October 8, 2013 (ONE 5,000.00
TIME)
254-5046-452-7040 NOT TO EXCEED $24,395.00 24,395.00
350-5000-452-7040 TO BE USED FOR REST OF PROJECT 1,553.80
350-0000-206-2101 RETENTION HELD ($3,094 .88) (3,094 .88)
Contract Amount $179,368.00
Plus Amendments/Change Orders +0.00
REVISED Contract Amount $179,368.00
Less Previous Payments -0.00
Less This Payment -27,853.92
REMAINING BALANCE $1571,514.08
Total Amount | 27,853.92

T HEREBY CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF FERJURY that
the above claim and the items, amounts and statements as herein st
out are true and correct, that no part thereof has been therefore paid,
that the amount claimed is justly due.

Karen L. White M 3

Prepared by/clajlﬂw

Darren Schulz, Deputy Public Works Director

The above claim 1s approved for payment subject to Lhe availability
of funds.

GROUP # & CHECK DATE:

o4 1=-1-13

Carson City Id No. 88-6000189

HrAdminDept\KarenW\Contracts\Misc. Contracts\2012 CONTRACTSA

213-193 REYMAN\Claim. wpd




CARSON CITY CONTRACTS
APELICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

PROJECT INFORMATION OWNER: CONTRACTOR:. PROJECT MANAGER:
Gonlracl No.:  1233-193 City of Cacsgn Clly REYMAN BROTHERS CCINS,TRUCTWON. INC. Darran Anderson
Project Tia: CARSON CITY FOREMAN ROBERTA CARRIAGE HOUSE Publlc Werks - Conlracls Diviston 151 8, 187H STREET 1505 Bulll Way
Conlract Date: BM2013 3505 Buit Way SPARKS, NV B2434 (Garson Gily, NV 88701
Payment Mo.; Carson City, NV 88701 JAGE E CALLEMDER, SECRETARY/TREASURER
Period Throught 8-Oct-13 T75-B87-2355 Fax T75-887-2142 775-356-0150 PHONE § T75-356-0247 FAX H .7?5-88?-2:}5'5?“ 775-B87-2112
. The undarslgned Cantracior certillas thal 1o tha basl of the Contraclor's knowiedge, iMformation and boltef the Work
1 ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $179,368.00 coverad by this Applicatlon srd Cedificata for Paymsnl has bear. compielsd In accordance wilh tha Conirsct Decumants;
hat aY arnounts have bean paid by the Conlracio, /r-k Tor wihich pravious Applicallon and Canllicale far Payment
2 NET CHANGES TO CONTRACT AMOUNT $0.00 wisre issusd f\n?ﬂfaymanh rocaived from l@ﬁ; that lhe cuerant paymsnl shown haretn is aaw dus.
. 8y. . i - .
3 ADJUSTED CONTRACT SUM $179,368.C0 Contractor, REYMAN BROT RS CDNSTRUCTION WNC.
i - JACE E CALLENBER, SECRETARYITREASURER
4 TOTAL COMPLETED TO DATE. $30.948.80 Slalg of:
County of:
5 RETAINAGE: : o J
5.1 10.00% 10% of Tolal. Complated To Dals 53,094.89 Subscribed and sworn lo befors me this [ dayel__t c7 L2053,
OR OR p
5.2 5%.0of Totel Complsted To Dals $0.00 Notary Pudlic: ”iltuu_qw ‘t’ﬁ’{m—m/”‘
‘ MJComm::.sEor\ Explras: (‘ J (J
6 TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $27,853.92
7 LESS F’F’\EVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT $0.00 ] AR 4O AR O PR B s RS eRTAEB P
[Line & {rom prior Centificals) Motery Stama GUINEVERE OLEON
N  PROE N ¥AE) Notary Public - Stats of Naveda §
B CURRENT PAYMENT DUE {CERTIFIED BY PRCJECT MANAGER) $27.853.82 \» Appalntmenl Recorded |n Washea Catinly l
. ¥ :
9 BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $151,514.08 A = u‘ﬂ,‘:ﬁ ;
PROJECT MANAGER CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
In accardance with the Cantracl Dacuments, basad on on‘sitn observallons and he.dats comprsing this epplicatlon: thy
Prejacl Menager cedtifes to {he Owner Uil 1o Lhe beal of (he Projact Managars knowladge, informastion, and beilel the
Wark has prograssed as indlcaled, Ihe guailty of the Work is In accordance with tha Conwacl Ducuments, and the
Convaciot ia onllisd lo paymsn of the emound cadifiad 85 (Ne cumant payment due,
CONTINGENCY SUMMARY ADDITIONS CEDUCTIONS
AMOUNT CERTEFIED (CURRENT PAYMENT DUE) 327,853.92
1'B0S appreved Conlingarncy s 13,000.00 )
2 Chenge Orgars $0.00 $0.00 By: _.: = Zn Date: /"”f - { 5
1 TOTAL OF CHANGE ORDER 50.00 Darren Anderson
4.Conlingency 8alance £ 13,000.00
CVERUNGER CF BIG ITEMS
Thiz Gediflcate is rol negoliable, The AMGUNT CERTIFIED ax the cuirent paymant duo |s payable only lo e
8id llems Over Run - $0.00 Contreciar named bargln, [ssbance. payment and accaplanca of paymeri are wilhout projudios to any rights of Iha
gid Nems Undsr Run- -$448,419.20 Qwaar er Gontraglor undes this Cealract
TOTAL -$148,418.20




CARSON CITY CONTRACTS
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
CONTINUATION SHEET

Contract No.: 1213-163
Project Title: CARSON CITY FOREMAN ROBERT
A B C | D \ £ O G H [ i [ J \ K |
QUANTITIES EXTENDED COSTS
EM DESCRIPTION Scheduled From Work UNIT UNIT Scheduied From TOTAL TOTAL
J0. OF Valug Previous Placed PRICE Value Previous This TO
WORK (from} § Application This (from) (from) Applicaticn|  Period DATE
(from Bid Documenl} {bid doc) Period | (bid doc)| (bid doc) CxG= DxG-= ExG= J+H K=
BASE BID iITEMS - SCHEDULE A
1|Construct Carriage House Cold Sheil 1.00 0.00 0.20 LS 154,744.00] 154.744.00 0.00| 30,848.80( 30,948.80
3|Bi0 ADDITIVE ALTERNATES - SCHEDULE B
5|Construct Carriage House Warm Shell 1.00 0.00 LS 24,624.00] 24,624.00 Q.60 0.00 0.G0
5 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00
] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00
7 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
8 0.00 0.00 0.00 £.00 0.00 0.C0
9 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.0
10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (.00
11 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
12 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
13 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
14 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
15 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
16 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 £.00 0.00
17 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
18 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
19 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
| TOTALS 179,368.0C 0.00] 30,948.80] 30,948.80
21 0.00 0.00 0.60 0.00 0.00 0.00
22 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
23 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00
24 0.00|, 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 0.00
25 0.00 G.00 0.00 0.00 (.00 0.00
26 0.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 C.00 Q.00
27 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
28 0.00 0.00 0.00. 0.00 0.00 0.00
25 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00) 0.00 0.00
30 0.00 0.00 £.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTALS 179,388.0Q 0.00| 30,948.80| 30.,848.80

Page 1ol 1




CARSON CITY CONTRACTS
CHANGE ORDER No.

Conltadd No., 1213193 10713
Project Tile: Roberts House Carriage Rouse ‘ Project Flle Mo,

The Coniraclos is hefeby gulhorized to make 1he foflowing changes 10 the Scope of Work for tha raferanced contract, subject to the provisions of the contraed decuments:

This change order is inifiated by lhe Gity ko cover modifications made to  the stem wall and floor framing, changes' made Lo two windaws, additienal work required on the exdsting gas iine. and addldonal electrical
wark

Justfication: Contracl documenls allow the City to make adjustmants to tha contract.

Requested By: City

ltem #1: Increases Decieases [} Doss not change [} the Contract Sum by: $7.173.89

Item #1: ingreases E Decreasés |'_'_] Does nol change l‘_‘j the Conlract Term by: 2 Calendar days
SUNMMARY

1 Onginel Contract Sum 317536500
2 Netchange by previously approved Changs Orders $0.00

3 Contrecl Sum prac to this Change Order $179,365.00

4 Contrat! Sum will be Incresséd %] decreased [ unchanged[] by: $7,173.89

5  Revised Conlracl Sum Including this Change Order $185,541.89

6  Criginal number of calendar days to sumplets \ha conlract 10

7 Contract Term will be increased [X] decreased [ unchanged [ by:

8  Revisad aumbay of days to complels the contrac @2

9 Revised date of Completion by this Change Order Dec. 20th, 2013

Not valid until slghed by Contracts, Gontractor, and Project Manager.
" This change authorizetion constitutes Ml and complete compensalion for all labor, equiprment, matedals, overhaad, profit, any and all indirect cosls, and fime adjustment 1o perform he above gescribed
change. All olher costs are Ron-compensable,

CONTRACTS GONTRAC{['QR PROJECT MANAGER
Cilyir)?hcncny /‘) kv
oy, AN N AT By A

- .
Printeclfl\!arruﬂéééﬁ L Z()}”'I(Z Piin : = R LA P, Printed Name: Darren Andersan
Thie:/%dWW Title: i@'@,i/ Frrerds, Titte: A_s_s_iftantProject Manager

Date: /Z"‘{L’ / 3 Date: - /"ﬁ'#ﬁ‘/f-’-é'-/‘g Date: =z /‘5////5\'




ATTACHMENT NO. 1 TO CHANGE ORDER NO. 1
Roberts House Carriage House
CONTRACT NO. 1213-193 PROJECT 1.0713

This change order is initiated by the City in reference to changes made to the stem wall
and floor framing, changes made to two windows, additional work required on the
existing gas line, and additional electrical work.

ltem 1 Authorized Directive
This item is for additional cost from changes made to the stem wall and framing due to
the need to raise the stem wall height and keep the same finish floor elevation.

Allowable Cost Increase:; $2,749.84
Days Added to Contract: 2 Days

Item 2 Authorized Directive
This item is for additional cost for factory mulled picture window in replace of Winpro
Series 3010 Window in order to match the existing Roberts House.

Allowable Cost Increase: $289.80
Days Added to Contract: 0 Days

Item 3 Authorized Directive

This item is for additional work required due to the existing gas main being rusted and in
very poor condition. The City agrees to pay the lump sum price of $684.25 for the
Contractor to re-run the existing gas main to the Roberts House Furnace in the
crawlspace of the Roberts House Historical Building.

Allowable Cost Increase: $684.25
Days Added to Contract: 0 Days

Item 4 Authorized Directive .

This item is for additional work requested by the City in order to bring the electrical work
closer to completion and to remove the installation of electrical conduit from the scope of
work. This item includes removing electrical conduit from the scope of work, installing
MC cabling, installing an interjor sub panel, replacing the existing exterior service panel,
and providing panel breakers. The City agrees to pay the lump sum price of $3,450 for
the work mentioned above.

Allowable Cost Increase: $3,450.00
Days Added to Contract: @ Days

Total allowable cost adjustment is $7,173.89
Total allowable time extension to complete the project is 2 days




PUBLICWORKS
DEPARTMENT

* ADMINISTRATION

1505 Bunfl Way

Carson Clty, NV83701-3498
Ph: 775-887-2355
Fic775-887-2112

FLEET SERVICES

3303 Butti Way, Buliding 3
Carson Clty, NV 83701-349¢
Ph: 775-887-2356

F: 775-887-2258

' QPERATIONS

[Waler, Sewer, Wastewater,
Streets, Land(lill, Environmeantall
3505 Buttl Way

Carson (lty, NVB3701-3498
Ph: 775-887-2355
Fr:775-887-2412

" ENGINEERING/!

TRANSPORTATION!
CAPITAL PROJECTS

3505 Byrii Way

Carsen City, NV B9701-3498
Ph: #75-887-2355

Fx: 775-887-2112

© BUILDING snd SAFETY

PERMITCENTER

108 E_Practor Street
Carsen City, NV 197014240
Ph: 775-847-1310
FX: 775-387-U02

" PLANNING
108 E. Procior Sueet
Carson Clty, NV 897014240
Ph: 775-887-2180
Foxc ¥75-887- 3278

HEARING JMPAIRED
DR 7T

(HSPO Rov, -1}

CARSON CITY NEVADA

Consolidated Municipality and State Capital

Roberts House Carriage House
Contract # 1213-193

Work Directive #1]

Contractor;  Reyman Brothers Construction
Date Issued:  10/15/2013

Item 1 Authorized Directive

Additiona! cost from changes made to the stem wall and framing due to the need
to ralse the stemn wall height and keep the same finigh floor elevation.

IS S A
Darren Anderson, E.L

Assistant Project Manager

Allowable Cost Increase: $2,749 .84
Days Added to Contract: 2 Days




GENERAL BUILDING CONTRACTORS

"Committed to Your Success”

October 14,2013 CHANGE PROPOSAL REQUEST NO; 2.7 7273,
HOME OFFICE; Per RFI 6 responss, and request from Qwner
Darren Anderson
151 5. 18TH ST. Carsen Cify Pubfic Works Department

SPARKS, NV 89431 3505 Butli Way

Carson Cfty, NV 86701
TEL: 775.356.0156
FAX: 775.356.0247
Re: CARSON CITY FOREMAN ROBERTS CARRIAGE HOUSE

Dear Darren,

www.reymanbrothers,com |The following proposal |s belng presented for your revlew and consldaration.
Foundation! flcer changes per RF1 6 response:

Added (82) Jolst hangers @ $2.62 162.44
Added 5 yds of concrete @ $125.00 626,00
Added 16 sheets of form ply @$24.50 382.00
Added rebar in walls 3 sticks @ $10.75 32.25
Added forming fabor 8 hrs @ $84.26 £74.00
Added framing labor 6 hrs @ $84.25 505.50
LICENSES:
NEVADA
#12481C 2,391.19
?BC @H&PC?‘t 15% 358.65
c,?;lg'zod]{ql);m ) otal ADD Change Proposal 2 § 2749.84

Days edded to Contract: 2 days

Sincerely,

}f{?ﬂd {ifg' /)&"..)

5 e 2 bty

Jace E Callender
Profact Manager




PUBLIC WORKS
DEPARTMENT

ADMINISTRATION

3505 Butti Way

Carson City, NV 89701-3498
Ph: 775-887-2355

Fx 775-687-2112

FLEET SERVICES

3303 Butti Way, Building 2
Cerson City, NV 29701 -2458
Ph:?75-887-2356
Fx:775-847-2258

GPERATIONS

(Water, Sewer, Wastewater,
Streets, Landfill, Environmentz?)
3505 Butti Way

Carson Gity, NV 897C 13488
Ph:775-887-2355%
Fx;775-887-2112

X ENGINEERING/
TRANSPORTATION/
CAPITAL PROJECTS
3505 BumiWay
Carson City, NV B2701-3498
Ph: 775-887-2355
Fx: 775-887-2112

SUILDING and SAFETY
PERMIT CENTER

108 E. Proctor Street
Carzon City, NV 89701-4240
Ph:775-B87-2310
Fx:775-887-2202

PLANNING

108 E.Proctor Street
Carson City, NV B9701-4240
Ph:775-887-2180
Fx:775-887-2278

HEARING IMiPAIRED
Dial 711

{NSPO Rev, 2-11)

CARSON CITY NEVADA

Consolidated Municipality and State Capital

.
e e,

Roberts House Carriage House
Contract # 1213-193

Work Directive #2

Reyman Brothers Construction
10/21/2013

Contractor:
Date [ssued:

Item 1 Authorized Directive
Additional cost for factory mulled picture window in replace of Winpro Series
3010 Window in order to match the existing Roberts House.

Allowable Cost Increase: $289.80 -
Days Added to Contract: O Days

!
Darren Anderson, E.L.
Assistant Project Manager

i




PUBLIC WORKS
DEPARTMENT

ADMINISTRATION

3505 Buwi Way

Carson Clry, NV 89701-3498
Ph:775-887-2355
Fx:775-887-2112

FLEET SERVICES

3303 Burti Way, Building 2
Carson Clty, WV 89701-2498
Ph:775-8B7-2356
Fx:775-B07-2250

OPERATIONS

{\Water, Sewer, Wastawater,
Streers, Landfll, Environmental}
3505 Burti Way

Carson City, NV 89701 -3498
Ph:775-887-235%
Fx:775-887-2112

‘w! ENGINEERING/
TRANSPORTAYION/
CAPITAL PROJECTS
3505 Buiti Way
Carson City, NV 397013498
Ph:775-887-2355
F: 775-887-2112

BUILBING and SAFETY
PERMIT CENTER

105 £, Proctor Sireet
Carson City, iV B9701-4240
Ph:775-887-2310

P 775-887-2202

PLANNING

108 E.Proclar Streat
Carsan Clty, NV 89701-4240
Ph:775-887-2180

Fx; 775-687-2278

HEARING IMPAIRED
Dial 711

[NSPO Rev, 2-11)

CARSON CITY NEVADA

Consolidated Municipality and State Capital

Raoberts House Carriage House

- Contract # 1213-193

Work Directive #2

Contractor:  Reyman Brothers Construction
Date Issued:  10/21/2013

Item 1 Authorized Directive
Additional cost for factory muilled picture window in replace of Winpro Series
3010 Window in order to match the existing Roberts House,

Allowable Cost Increase: $252.00
Days Added to Contract: 0 Days

BY: 7. . oioekin.
Parren Anderson, E.L
Assistant Project Manager




REYMAN|
B GENERAL BUILDING COWTRACTORS
CONSTRUCTION '

"Cemmitted fo Your Success”

October 14, 2013 CHANGE PROPOSAL REQUESTNOD. 3 .
HOME OFFICE: ‘ ‘Per Submitiat 7.1 Respanse
Darren Anderson
1518 18TH 5T Carson City Public Works Department
SPARKS, NV 39431 3605 Butti Way
Carson City, NV 858707

TEL; 775.356.0150
FAX: 775356.0247 | _ _ o
Re: CARSON CITY FOREMAN ROBERTS CARRIAGE HOUSE

Cear Damsn,
www,reymanbrothérs.com ‘| The-fotlowing. proposal is being presented far your reviéw and consideration.

Add for Factory Mulled Picture Window. 252.00-
‘ Fast Glass, per aftached

LICENSES:
NEVADA

HL241C o 252,00
o 1 RBC OH&P at 16% 1 37.80
CALIFORN1A : Total ADD Change Propgsal 3 § 269 B0
#702410 ’

Days added 1o Contract  None

Sincerely,

furer =
» LETTL T TS v

ace E Callender
Project Manager




FAST GLASS CUSTOMER COPY
1650 GREG STREET

Sparks, NV 89431
. 0015323
PH;(776) 331-3110 FAX:(775) 3316947 Federat Tax 10: B40149107
c Tax |D: )
Taken By: MIGHAEL S eI  Quote:QSPR022625
Installar: Ship Via: Date: 1074/2013
§E_|I13R9L o Adv. Code; . Time: 03:01 PM
Bill To: RE29 ) ’ ~ Sold To: RE29
‘REYMAN BROS; consmucmn ING REYMAN BROS, CONSTRUCTION, INC
151 S. 18TH STREET 151 S, 16TH STRE
SPARKS, NV 89431 SPARKS, NV 88431

(775) 366-0150 MAIN: (775) 356-0247 Fax; (776) 356-0247

e

Oly Part.Numbor. Description

1T MISC ~ ADD FOR 6010 FACTORY MULLED
PICTURE WINDOWS

ABILITY RELEASE: | fully understand the windshisid recmﬂy étallsd In the atove isted vehicle [ not
poured unﬁl the urathana adhesive used is cured . The Importantcare arid cure nstructions have been

stomar Signature, e
e
T -"‘Ji'.
u
; e
i e
i
LU
o= Sub Total: $262.00
S Tax 50.00
i
T

Total. $252,00




JP. COPOULOS, ARCHITECT

P.O. BOX 2517  CARSON CITY, NEVADA 89702 775 885 7907

September 13, 2013

Reyman Bros. Construction
151 South 18™ Street
Sparks, Nevada 89431

Re: Foremian Roberts House - Carriage House
Dear Jace,
Please find shop drawings for the above mentioned project for review and approval:

1, One copy Windows (electronic)
Feel free to call with any questions

Sincerely,

i

Jahn P. Copoulos, A.LA.

Reberts~ShopT




SUBMITTAL TRANSMITTAL

PROJECT NAME _ - |JOBNO.  DATE SUBMITTAL
CARSON CITY FOREMAN ROBERTS CARRIAGE HOUSE - 81043 NO. T
1207 NORTH.CARSON STREET, CARSON CITY NV~ - [[1213-183.

SUBCONTRACTOR/SUPPLIER CONTRACTOR CERTIFICATION/APPROVAL.

I heraby certify that | have reviewed ihe attached, and
NAME: FAST GLASS have verified field requirements and compllance with
ADDRESS: SPARKS NV he Coniract Documents.

CONTRACTOR: Reyman Bros. Construction
PHONE: 331.3110 MICHAEL IWDORESS: 151 §. 18th Street
CONTACT: Bparks, NV 89431
MANUFACTURER: Fare ELT

SIGNED: DATE: 91043 "
NO.SPEC SECTION: 8 .- DRAWING NO:

TITLE OF SPEC SECTION:  GLASS AND GLAZING

Spec attached for Glass, Please confirm quantity and fype per attached,

DISTRIBUTION DATE

REMARKS:

DATE REC'D FROM CONTR. GONSULTANT REVIEW
oples to:

[ 1Cil [ 1 Mechanical Contr,

i ] Structural 1 ] Electrical

[ ] Landscape [ ] Other Insp,
Date Sent File
Date Due: Owner
Date Rec'd: Other

e A RS W e

RELTENTD

GALGG TR CoRiRR )-SRl
TR BuenTAp N i

P e

Dlessmomo

D».mf)ms Clzeeas

A0 e

ZHES bubd E TR

FOA QENTReL TTETAL OMLY
Oonirpior 2 Hoasheie of Smonsing, QEAlHeD,
commitlena, erd Jay noridrmstce. daad oot
tasaved (om mEpsaEbiy Jor  wpautherized

M NOTED
Ceesumsat

1.
/ by

[ G

) 122
LAY B Y e
TS

CARSON CITY, NEVADA ATT: DARREN ANDERSON



CASCELTN

LAURA CiRAM
LOAD SEQUENCE 0150

,;(_—M’}:L”f?"

m Q7K

the custoimer, and not Cascade Wind o,

w‘l'}‘\?( ‘\"2# U")\m P

mioslE Nt e (’bﬁ

This Ondor wag recioved through a Telephone Conversation or Maseaga. Plaane revisw tha dotalie of this order
| Geirefufly, sign mnd fai back a copy of the order to the conflan. Any ermre on toleghxe arders ars the ratponalbidy of

PR ’sz,‘} e o€ Tl

(:ascaig?\nfh:hsuvs or. *i:ll.l(:)°l'lii* Pg: 4
10507 E. Montgomery ; -
f\f)( ;\¥:§f‘ Valley, WA 90208 1605330-00 Reosony i N
Spokane Valley, -
Sniming Wamhoise, 04
Phone: (S08] 789-2124 Referenca i L
Fax; (509) 924-8473 . Deter Enteredt 906713 Orfer Dty 9A6113
: Rie Code; 00013 Dete Prided; 9REF13
naaend &m‘ amu-n ) R, paOct on Qe ’ Daivery Date. m-ﬁh_
g [FASTGLASS - SUSANVILLE o wn;”’,‘”:‘"’w";;;"m Carvier: VINDOWPRODUCTS TRUG
| 1850 GREG STREET ocene 1 carchy 5 wa iy o ko | SRR TUEEERS, WINDOWPRODUCTS TRUS ]
NV 9422 ATT: MICHAEL [ o st 2t o et Fréig Tgrmme: PO PRE-PAID ,
I |BPARKS L SPEON CTTL me sEEUT WE B Jemis, 17 - NET DUE ON 2571
lrabitancny Lhel cm o =
p EhpAph caMnGl Dd XS ONCE I O o
Fauc TPE-01-5841 Pionsx Fax: S30-252-4571 vhakia At spiend- dates a wurwd [ Gales PECSON, MIKE WORTNAN
Emait 25 oooly & DOLUHo, Bl Tte HE W ~Fax
PO‘Rm "l::umm—ﬂrllai'bvm;p;mu: lu. “m‘.
TP TYICAL OPTIONS FOR ORGER
VANFRO SERIES, m.%*zaw NAIL FIN {NEW), CAMILOCK,
o —— — s
WANPRO SER}ES. 2030 (24" x 36~ RO), WHT, CLR, * 2 314™ NAIL FIN (NEW), CAN LOCK,
“LWRLUE: 4B,
“*SHGCVALUE: 62
- "'VLT-VN.(E— B8
EY T 5200 EINGLE HUNG - T
WINPRO SERIES, 2650 (0™ x 60™ RD), WHT, CLA, <2 34* NA[LF]N(NE‘V],CAMLDCK.
“U-VALUE: 48,
« *SHBCVALUE: 62
. 'w.'r-\m.ue: 66
Y o~ o011 PICTURE DNIT I
mmg.\_;ﬁzms, 3040 (36™ X 12~ RO), WHT, CLR, =2 3/4” NAL FIN (NEW), "U-VALUE: 47
TXWALUE: 72
| LN y |
, MRLE ord® Ui |

El

1y i}
3yl -.0153

FEOQHTR ZOPIYD 1moXg

€0 0oFPTRIASSN DTAMIO TTY HALIHDD TL5T-LSL-0C§HOL

b 30T obwg OTLET ETOZ/80/60




PUBLIC WORKS

DEPARTMENT CARSON CITY NEVADA

ook muitiy Consolidated Municipality and State Capital

Carson Chry, NV 89701-3498

P 775-667-1355 .
Fx:775-887-2112 Roberts House Carriage House
Contract # 1213-193
- FLEET SERVICES .
3303 Bult) Wiy, Dullding 2 Work Directive ¥3

Carson Clry, NV 837081-7498
PH:775-887-2356

Fx:773-B87-2258 Contractor.  Reyman Brothers Construction
Date Tssued:  10/23/2013

" OPERATIONS

{\Water, Sewer, Wastevsater, B ,
streets,Landfl, Enviranmentsy | 1terr 1 Authorized Directive

3505 Butdl Way This item is for additional work required due to the existing gas main being
Carson Ty, NV 85707 -3458 . i " i

Ph: 7758972355 rusted and in very poor ¢ondition. The City agrees to pay the lump sam price of
Fx: 758872112 $684,25 for the Contractor to re-run the existing gas main to the Roberts House,

Furnace in the crawlspace of the Roberts House Historical Building.

K ENGINEERINGY
TRANSPORTATION/

CABTTAL PROIECTS Allowable Cost Increase: $684.25
3505 Buttway Days Added to Contract; 0 Days
Carson City, NY 39701-3498
Ph: 775-507-2355 7
Fx775-887:2112 BY:_@};’,,-. el
Darren Andersen, E.L
; BUILDING and SAFETY Assistant Projeet Mapager
PERMIT CENTER

108 E. Praclor Sweet
Carson City, NV 85701-4240
Ph:775-887-2310

Fx: 775-807-2202

PLANNING

108 E. Procuor Street
Carson {ity, MY 89701-4240
Phi 775-887-2180

Fwx: 775-887-2278

HEARING IMPAIRED
Hal 711

NSPU Rev, 2101 %‘



REYMAN

EF=RCOS— GENERAL BUILDING CONTRAGTORS

" CONSTRUCTION

“Committed to Your Succoss”

HOME OFFICE:

1515, 18TH ST.
SPARKS, NV 89431

TEL: ¥75.356.0150
FAX: 775.356.0247

www.reymanbrothers.com

LICENSES:

NEVADA
#12481C

CALIFORNIA
#702410

October 23, 2013 CHANGE PROPOSAL'REQUEST-NQ.4 & .

Darren Andgrson

Carson City Public Works Department
3505 Bulti Way

Carsen Clty, NV 89701

Re: CARSON CITY FOREMAN ROBERTS CARRIAGE HOUSE

Dear Darren,

The following proposal is being presented for your review and consideration,
Add for new gas line connection Inside bullding for furnace
JackRabhit Plumbling

RBC QHEP at 15%
Total ADD Change Preposal 4

Days added to Contract: None

Sincergly,

RS A D
‘_,72‘:-.(_ [ X S8 [T Yy

e L

Jace E Callender

Praject Manager

596.00

595.00
89.25
b 684.25



JACKRABBIT PI.U MBING, INC ,
- POBOR 792 | .
GARDNERVILLE, NEVADA 3941 0-0?92 '
NV Lic, #14738A
CA Llc. #707504

(775) 782-2981. FAX {775) 782 ?_982
RBYM.RN EROS CONSTRGC‘“ION

1151 s, IBTS STR...'EJI‘ fiap ot
LARKS NV 3 8%431

PHORE T

| WALLY.-122.6623 -
CJOBNAMELGCATION -~ o
. ROBERT 5 HOUSE’

" OB N MBEF.
_1013157HBA

‘We hereby submit spechlcations and atimates for:

1-MEM GAS LINS COBNNECTION MADE TU EXISTING LINE INSIDE BUILDING FOR FURNACE.

# HIGH PRESSURE TEST AND MANOMETER TEST.
¥Q PERMIT.

We Propose: heteby 1 fumish material and labor - complete in accordance with the above specifications, for tha sum of:

Five Hundred hlﬂet‘y Five and 00/100 Bollars

- .

dollars (8

o o AR A

PRyments 1o be made 7 follows

1C6Q% BiLLIwe AT COMPLETION

™ FIVE WORGNG DAYS 15 SEQUAED: FOR NAT SCUEDULING OF 5 JOF JACKRARIT JLUMENG, N 1K)

RESERVES THE RIGIT T REBID THE [OB ¥ TUE CONTRACT &5 MOT CONPLETED WITIEN 12 MONTHS. K1
RESERVES THE RHTHE TO SUBSTITUTE THE AS0ME NEELED MATERIALS WETH WATERIALS THAT ARE [QUAL IV
VALUE FNC QGUAUTY DUE TO AVAILABETTY, S EXPELTS PAYIAENTS AFTCRL EACH STAGE &5 (DWAPLETED
BEMDRE CORTINUIMG QNI EHENEXT STAGE RITEREST AT THE RATEQF £.5% PER MONTHWILL BE CHAAGED
TO AL URPAID AMOURTS AFTIR 30DAVE. (FUDGAL ACFON IS NECESSARYTO OFFAIR MONEY, AL COUNT
COSTS WRL AE PAID AY THE CY/NER OR GENIRAL CONTRACTOR, WIWILL FILE A "BRELIMANARY HOTLE
WHEH WORK BEGINS, WARRARTIS ARE CAFECTAVE 12 IONTHS AFTER RN avSPECTION. DXCEFT TD
WANIERCTURE'S RARTS ANTY LABCR AGRERMENTS. 11 WL VOID ALL ‘WARRANT IS OUR YO ANY SERVICES
PTRIGAMED DURRNG QR AFTER FINAL IHSPECION &7 ANVONE DTHEN THAN AUTHORRZED PEISIIS FROM
mmrrmmmm\m

Acceptance of Pro;‘),;)sal “The sbove, prces, pecfcatons o
i conditions are satisfartory and-are harehy accrpted. You B aumorim 10 g the wurl -n
! ;pbdﬁod- Fayrm:nts vﬂlrbem:dy.- uwdTned nbm -

Date of Accepmnce

. Signature

Authorized ﬁ 2 %:‘_ .
Sigynature

Mote: This proposal may be
withdrawn by us If 34
not accepted within

Days,

', Signatgre .- ~ '

eSS DT

B Sy N e T




PUBLIC WORKS
DEPARTMENT

- AORANUSTRATION
1505 Butt way'
Carson Clty, NV 85701-3458
Ph:775-887-2355
Fx:775-887-2112

. FLEET SERVICES
3303 Butt Way, Building 2
Carson Cty; NV 89701-3498
Ph775-807-2356
Fx 775-B07-2258

" @PERATIGNS

(Water, Sewer, WasTetvater,
Sireets, Landfiil, Environmental)
3505+ Burtd Way

Carson City. NV B9701-3498

Ph: T75-887-2355
F775.887-112

| ENGINEERING/

TRANSPORTATION/
CAPITAL PROJECTS

3505 Burtti Way

Carson City, NV BS701-3485
Ph: 775-BB7-2355

P 775-887-2112

" : BUILDING and SAFETY

PERMIT CENYTER

108 E, Proctor Srreet
Carson City, NV 897019240
Phe775-887-2310

Fc 775-847-2202

© PLANNING
108 E. Proctor Sireet
Carson Cry, NV 89701-9240
Fh: 775-8587-2180
Fx: 7758872278

HEARING IMPAIRED
Dlal 711

(NSPO ftew -1y

,a""fﬁ(". }"#"f'\

Ao v»ﬂ.t-:.-*m

CARSON CITY NEVADA

Consolidated Municipality and State Capital

Roberts House Carriage House
Contract # 1213-193

Work Directive #4

Contractor:  Reyman Brothers Construction
Date Issued:  12/2/2013

Item 1 Anthorized Directive

This item is for additional work requested by the City in order to bring the
electrical work closer to completion and to remove the installation of electrical
conduit from the scope of work. This item includes removing electrical conduit
from the scope of work, installing MC cabling, installing an interior sub panel,
replacing the existing exterior service panel, and providing panel breakers, The
City agrees to pay the lump sum price of $3,450 for the work mentioned above.

Allowable Cost Increase: $3,450.00
Days Added to Contract: 0 Days

BY: =z, rz,é 2
Darren Anderson, EL

Assistant Project Managet

S



REYMAN

BRI GENERAL BUILDING CONTRACTORS

"Commilfted to Your Success”

November 27, 2013 CHANGE PROPOSAL REQUEST NO..5
HOME OFFICE: Per RFi 8 and Owner Request

Darren Anderson
1515 18THST. Carson City Public Works Department

SPARKS, NV 89431 3505 Butti Way

Carson Clty, NV 89701
TEL: 775.356.0150
FAX:775.356.0247
Re: CARSON CITY FOREMAN ROBERTS CARRIAGE HOUSE

Dear Darren,

www.reymanbrothers.com |Electrical work per RF1 8 and attached from Building4 Electric

Panel and Breakers and MC Cabling work Included 3,000.00
LICENSES:
NEVADA
#12481C 3,000.00
RBC OH&P at 15% 450.00
GCALIFQRNIA Totaf ADD Change Proposal 5 § 3,450.00
#702410

Days added to Contract: None

Sincerely,

? s
e - \
AL L, CG*J"-'A’L"} e b -

g

Jace E Callender
Project Manager




......................................................................................................

FROM: _Building 1 Electric Page. No. 1
.0, box 3658 carson city, nv §8702
Ph#775-884-4718
Lic#0073087

PROFQSAL SUBMITTED TO:
Name; Reyman Brothers Construction Inc.

Phone: Date: 11-27-2013
Street:

City:

State: Zip;

| propose to furnish all materlals and perform all [abor necessary te complete the foliowing: 200
amp service change for Carrlage House Museum in Carson City.

1. Interior sub panel and circuit breakers are Included
2. MC cabling is included

All of the work is to be completed in a substantial and workmanlike manner for the sum of three

theusand Dollars ($3,000.00). Payment to be made each as the work progresses
to the value of percent { %) of all work completed. The entire amount of the
contract is to be paid within days after completion.

Any alterations or deviation from the above specifications involving extra cost of material or
labor will be exacuted upon written order for same, and will hecome an exira charge over the
surn mentioned in this contract. All agreements must be made in writing.

Authorized Signature

ACCEPTANCE

You are hereby authorized to furnish all materlais and Jabor required to complete the work
mentioned in the above proposal for which agrees to pay the amount mentioned in said
proposal and according to the terms thereof,

Signature ' Date

. SOG1IB5.C00N, Page 1 of 1 984301340  Rev, 0504



11127113 Cooper B-Une - UZ27MTBL, Meter Mains - With Distributlon; Meters & Accessories, Metering & Temporary Power - Piatt Elactric Supgly
B00-257-5288 . . .
By Ao - 8p (pst] 7 Dmys By Accounl Hlgo'in Registes CRr
platt,com
Search Pradurs Manufacturers Praducts Mprkats Locotiens Resaurvus Careers fAbodi Uy
Homm e Fovear Dlebibuticn Metsang & Temporary 2owss Meteg & Aogrssniies Matar Moins « #di Disvliution
Cooper B-Line U227MTBL 200A, 3P, 7 Jaw, Meter Main w/ Distribution
gy .i | Cab U227MTBL Teem: 173431 684 )
o }{ w: teopee 5-Lin u:: 782051701463 $2,684.06 7 Ascadlated (0)
-é ¢ vespre bl ' Usuzlly ships within i
£y Witk 2 rasiow wraek
E L what's your wade slang? § Bought (25} L*..J“'jd
l!' +d Red, Copper, Oty

Zut Shact h B, Dlameter 3/

orr...
amgter, Ralnproof d?)‘
ulty Pate Type E

or Co,.,

Dotalla

Agvilews (@)
' ce Entranca Cap, Oty
200 Amp, 3-Phase, 7 Jaw, Ring-Type. 4-Wire, 2¢ PGy Sondar '
Feed, NEMA IR, Main Disconnect: (1) 200 Amp, !
Block Bypass. More (22}
)
Platt Cat: CIRUZ2IMTBL
Platt ltem: 173431
MFg: Sll:::'i‘?;"ﬂ?er B-iire, Cooper
UPC; 782051701463
Catagory Metar Maias - With srrbutisn
Mounting: Suriace
Amps: 200
Volts AC: 120, 208, 740

Cetagoty! Power Cosimibule? » MaRrmg & TeMDe oy rner - 0r0e & 0CALERITIRD # DIGE A0 -
YWith Distyibubon

Products related Yo DXRFIATEL 2004, 3P, 7 Jaw, Heter Ralb w/ DosieHurdan ¢r wisit the Cooper 8-Ling
she.

For help vath 2004, 38, 7 Jaw, Meyge Mzin »f Dislelbutlen frem Ceaper B-Loag, call Platt at 800-257-
5288 fromn 43 - 8p (ps) ? davi,

« Click "Add to Cart” o buy Cucper B-Line GZ27MT8L 2904, 20, 7 Jaw. Metar Main vif Bistbution.

Alyy known asr 7RI05: FOAGH, CIRUZIZMTAEL, Cooper B-Line, Uz27KTBL, Metar Moms - Witk
Distribubion, Meters & Afcessaries, Meresing & Temporary Fower, Povar Disiribllion, Tovpar B-Lrag DATA,

.

O-Line

Hitlps v piaft comipl att-alectric-suppl M eters-Accessorl es-Meter-M aing-With-Distrixt or/Cooper-B-LineA) 2270 TBUproduct aspszpid= 173431

1



&6

R -V EEEE MTBL MTBIPL Series

200 Amps 10K AIS/240 Volt Self-Contained Metar-Maln Load-Center

» Single neter position

» Overbead or underground feed
+ Surface mount

+ Type 3R constiuction

« “T" fuses are Included

» Snap type seallng ring included

UR24MTEBPL onily
* Ring style

+ Fifth jaw kit — catalog #50371.
» AW hubs

» Slemens filler plate #25319

= Separate scalable utllity compartient
+ Padlock provision on lead side hinged door

» Ground har Kt — catalog 850011 A

» Screw lype sealing ting — catalog #25016D
+ Steel or clear lexan cavers for socket apening

+ Combination meler/main Joad center — safety sncket with
factory installed test/ypass facilities.' Main disconnecting
device available as circult breaker or fusible pallout.

« 5th jaw pravislon at nlse o'clock - Ur224MTRL and

» Designed to receve watthour meters that meet ANST C12.10

[N

i
!

CORDURTOR LUt RARGE DR SIONS. (INCHES) ¢

URAMTEL: | () 200A 2P | 2040 | 16K | 200 - | I2WHG |00 W | 4 | AW | 6Aws-250iord | RANCROUTBREMIR |5 s F0kml] g1 | 30 | 2
revmal [(oxoapee] ez o[ a0 - | st [ @] s | A [ess pim | MamcROITHRIEER S0 B0%om] mi } w [ o
(L) o) o 03 wa e | az’f;f;‘oﬁ M| 1| b [ hrd | MANCIRCET MSRER |4 46250l | g T o3 | 2
urzamanL |- !;)mlfp Taowe |wmm | w0 o [ vmes | 00w | 4 | a0 |oMG-Zomwl]  MURMUON 6@ Slkemd| Py | B | T
-ilzjs_i.{rsetli 93&* war 100 |0~ | Wrr || s | M |aANG-Toe | MABPULLOUT  |emo-2aem| A | 2 | @

oL | TR o [AETRE| g 1 ) . — :
uzz:mm] | 1o | | B W[ | o Bon | WAMAMON  pAK-mend| Fel | B | B

U= g0-in, Jbs torque recommended for circedl-chosing nint
© AviaNable In 42K on requost ]
= For 203/120Y, 101 3 systemns, order 4-faw unfi and # 5th faw kit

Note: For Branch circulls. oeder (yps "QP” breaker 15amp-100smp

For Safely Socket Bypass instructions see page 74.

GOOPER B-Line Data subject to change without uottee, Consult local utllity for area acceplance, All dimensions in inches,




R Aot MTEL/IMTRPL Series

200 Amp 1O ANC /240 Volt Self-Contabnad Meter-Main Laad-Cenler

1;-~D = W -
e A o
! ] ; !
LTy :
: . ! : :
' \ P 1 I
, ; :
z s ;
1 ! 1
x . : :
! : |
r ¥ 4
' ' 1
s z z
' ! i
: : |
N ' Vi
| ' L LA ST S
:‘L ':@ X O/@) @ :
SO clo =t
N AATAE G
T
i E_‘e’m L 4% 3 S | o
Ve = { Chmet e dan !

A=
AB=¥ -
AP =t - ) o
AUl - Ve o
T S
|

HA = AW IHUB

Data subject to change witheut notce. Consult Jacal utiilty for area acceptanice, All dimensiuns tn inches,

-
COOPER B-Line

a7



